SALE OF PROPERTY AND PURCHASE PRICE

A. Purchase Price. Subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement, Seller
agrees to sell, convey, assign, and transfer to Buyer the Property at Closing (defined 
below).  The purchase price for the Property shall be Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($250,000.00) (the “Purchase Price”), payable by Buyer to Seller at the Closing 
as described in Section 10. 

B. Earnest Money Deposit. Within thirty (30) business days after the Contract
Date, Buyer will deliver to Seller the sum of Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($12,500.00), which Sellers will hold as an earnest money deposit (the “Earnest Money 
Deposit”). Sellers will be responsible for disposing of the Earnest Money Deposit in 
accordance with the terms of this Agreement. The Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
credited against the Purchase Price at the Closing or, if no Closing occurs, refunded or